INSTALLATION MANUAL

ENGINE BAY PROTECTION PT.1 2333.9551.1.6
BRAND MODEL YEAR ENGINE GEARBOX DRIVE
Toyota LC 300 2021- 3,5; 4,0 AKNN NONHLIA
BonT M8x20
Llaii6a 8 AN
laika kneteeas M8
EonT M8x20
Wanba 8

LWaiba

‘\Ennr M8x40

Wait6a 8

HHGTP?KLI,HFI no yCTaHoOBKE.
1. BekpyTuTe GonTel EpenneqHa NedisHaka (A),

2. YetavoauTe Ganky npu noMmows Bontoa M8x20 w wart 8 (B). He aatarMeats.

3. 3akpennTo NeibHEK K Banke npu nomoww BonTes MEx20 w wantd 8 (B). 3aranyTe
HPETIEH,

4. JatanyTo kpenew (B).

5. YCTaHOEWTE KPOHIUTERHE NPW NOMOWM KNETEBERX raek 8, Bontos MBx20 1 wanb
B (). He sarameaTts.

7. ¥cTaHoauTe 3axnagHyio M8 v sxpyTuTe B Hee Gont MEx30 ¢ waiboi B Ha 2-3
obiopora ().

8. BrpyTuts Gonr M8x30 ¢ wanbon 8 s wrarthyio peasby Ha 2-3 obopora. (E)

9. YCTaHOBMTE 3ALWMTY. IAAHID YACTE JABECTH HA yCTaHOoRNeHHse Gonme ME8x30,
NepPeaHI YacTe 3akpenyTe k Danxke Dontamn MBx20 (), cpeqHon YacTs
akpenkTe DonTamn M8xd0 vepes atynkm (3).

10. MpHKPENHTE JAWMTY K KpoHWTEAHaM NP nomoliy bonTos m8x20 1 wanb 8 (W),
11. 3aTAHYTE 8ce GONTE C HECOXOMMMBIM YCUITHEM.

CocTae w3genws;

||
HawmeHosavre | Kon-so ]MomeHT JATHAEM

GonT MB8x20 . 10wT. = 23 Hm
BonT M8x30 . 4 wr,
Bont MBx40: 2 wr,
Wanda8: 16 wr.
Brynka = 2 wm
Zawwra 'l 1w
KpoHwradn 2w
3aknagHan 1 wT
Banka = T wr
Knataraa rada MR 2 WT

The manufacturer has the right to make changes to the design.
Support: techsupport@rival-europe.com



